
CANTEEN NEWS Term 1 Week 5 
 
A sad farewell to Liz Knoblanche this week. I thank you for everything 
over the last few years, it was a pleasure to work with you and we all 
wish you well in your “free time”.  Congratulations and a warm welcome 
to Lisa Fowler on joining the MPS Canteen team.  
 
WE NEED YOUR FEEDBACK 
Due to no longer being able to get the nice pizza bases, we are trialling 
a new style of “Pizza”, using large wholemeal rolls.   We would really 
value some feed back on what the kids think.  Cheers   
 
We need 1 helper for Thursdays and 2 for Fridays. Are you able to help 
out  
between 9am - 2pm???   
 
Please contact Jo Parkinson today - jcparko@bigpond.com or 0417 284 
383. 
 

Date Helper 1 Helper 2 

Thurs 25th Feb Cecilia Littlefield NOT REQUIRED 

Fri 26th Feb Heather Fillery Leanne Brown 

Thurs 3rd Mar Heather Irvine NOT REQUIRED 

Fri 4th Mar  Nicole Poll 

Thurs 10th Mar Nancy Dion McGreal NOT REQUIRED 

Fri 11th Mar  Heather Fillery 

Thurs 17th Mar  NOT REQUIRED 

Fri 18th Mar Nicole Poll Fay Lochrin 

Thurs 24th Mar Leslie Melville NOT REQUIRED 

Thurs 31st Mar  NOT REQUIRED 

Fri 1st April  Nicole Poll 

Thurs 7th April Leslie Melville NOT REQUIRED 

Fri 8th April   

 


